RECORDATION NO. 19905-E FILED
January 07, 2016 08:00 AM
ALVORD AND ALVORD PLLC SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1050 SEVENTEENTH STREET, N.W.
SuiTE 301
WASHINGTON, D.C.

ELIAS C. ALVORD (1942) 20036
ELLSWORTH C. ALVORD (1964)

ROBERT W. ALVORD (2011) PHONE: (202) 303-2266
Fax: 1-855-600-2836
E-MAIL: alvord@alvordlaw.com

WEBSITE: www.alvordlaw.com

January 7, 2016

Chief

Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board
395 E Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief,

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Termination and Release of Security Interest,
dated as of January 4, 2016, a secondary document as defined in the Board's
Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Memorandum of Security
Agreement and the Assignment of Lease and Rents previously filed with the
Board under Recordation Numbers 19905-A and 19905-B, respectively.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Secured Party: Thrivent Financial for Lutherans, f/k/a
Aid Association for Lutherans
4321 North Ballard Road
Appleton, W1 54919

[Debtor: Mobil Oil Corporation Trust 95-1
c/o Atel Leasing Corporation
235 Pine Street, 6" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104]

A description of the equipment covered by the enclosed document is:

47 liquid petroleum tank cars RELEASED within the series MBLX 34358 —
MBLX 34434 as more particularly set forth on the attachment to the
document; and 50 petroleum wax cars RELEASED: MBLX 27000 — MBLX
27049, inclusive.
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January 7, 2016
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A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:
Termination and Release of Security Interest.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $43.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Claire E. Murphy

CEM
Enclosures



RE . 05-E FILED
, iy 57305 6505 Av
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this “Termination
and Release™), dated as of January , 2016, is entered into by THRIVENT FINANCIAL
FOR LUTHERANS, formerly known as AID ASSOCIATION FOR LUTHERANS,
(“Thrivent”), to hereby release all of its right, title and interest in and to the railroad equipment

described on Exhibit A hereto.

WHEREAS, Thrivent is party to that certain Assignment of Lease and Rents, dated as of
January 15, 1996, from Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., successor in interest to ATEL
LEASING CORPORATION, not in its individual capacity but as Trustee under that certain Trust
Agreement dated July 15, 1995 (sometimes referred to as the Mobil Oil Corporation Trust 95-1)
(“Owner Trustee™), as Assignor, to Thrivent, as Assignee, filed with the Interstate Commerce
Commission (the “Commission”) on January 23, 1996 under Recordation Number 19905-B;

WHEREAS, Thrivent, as Secured Party, is party to that certain Memorandum of Security
Agreement, dated as of January 15, 1996, between Thrivent, as Secured Party, and Owner
Trustee, as Debtor, filed with the Commission on January 23, 1996 under Recordation Number

19905-A; and

WHEREAS, Thrivent now desires to release, terminate and cancel its right, title and
security interest in the collateral as described in the foregoing instruments solely with respect to
the railroad equipment described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
hereby acknowledges the termination and release of its security interest in the collateral as
described in the foregoing instruments solely with respect to the railroad equipment described on
Exhibit A attached hereto; provided, however, that all provisions of such instruments which by
their terms survive termination shall survive and not be deemed terminated or satisfied but shall

remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

{B1949938:; 1}




1995-1 Trust; Schedule 2

THRIVENT FINANCIAL FOR
LUTHERANS, f/k/a AID ASSOCIATION
FOR LUTHERANS

By: )’7& Q,eCéq CH’) Zﬁlﬁr—\

Name: \'\Q,\ﬂ’\
Title: W

STATE OF[Y].'a o e sola )
)

COUNTY OF®¢€ |\ Aeg‘ c
On this, the)d né/day of .Decgmbe

County and State, personally ap eared 27N 18 ¢ :
sworn, says thag(s)he)is the Y Ma fp of THRIVENT FINANCIAL FOR

LUTHERANS, that said instrument was executed on behalf of said company by authority of its
Managers, and (s)he acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free

act and deed of said company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date

above mentioned.

SS:

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: (9 an wv\é, 3/ 2080
/

- w
¢~y DEBRARUTH SCHWANDT
LA NOTARY PUBLIC- -MINNESOTA
g x:3” My Commission Expires Jan, 3, 2020

(B1949938; 1}
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EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF RAILROAD EQUIPMENT

(B1949938; 1)




Accept 2-2
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(November 15, 1995)

Trinity Industrics, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Tn'ni?y Industries, Ine,
Tricity Industries, Inc,
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc,
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc,
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Ine.

Trinity Industries, Inc.

Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industdes, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industrizs, [ne.
Trinity Industries, Ine.

PERMANENT EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NO, 2

EXHIBIT A

to Master Lease Agreement dated as of July 15, 1995 ("Lease")

between ATEL Leasing Corporation ("Lessar™)

and Mobil Oil Corporation (" Léssee'")

Liguid Petrofeum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petrofeum Tank Car
Liquld Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleam Tank Cur
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleun Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Ligquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleun Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car
Liquid Petroleum Tank Car

112J340W
112340W
1121340W
112J340W
1121340W
1127340W
112J340W
112J340W
1121340W
1121340W
1127340W
1120340W
1121340W
112J340W
112]340W
112J340W
112J340W
112J340W
112J340W
112J340W
1121340W
112J340W
1121340W
112/340W
112/340W
112J340W
112J340W
1127340W
112J340W

MBLX 34358
MBLX 34359
MBLX 34362

MBLX 34366

MBLX 34370
MBLX 34371
MBLX 34372
MBLX 34373
MBLX 34375
MBLX 34379
MBLX 34382
MBLX 34383
MBLX 34384
MBLX 34385
MBLX 34386
MBLX 34387
MBLX 34389
MBLX 34390
MBLX 3439)
MBLX 34392
MBLX 34393
MBLX 34394
MBLX 34395
MBLX 34396
MBLX 34397
MBLX 34399
MBLX 34400
MBLX 34401
MBLX 34403

$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
§75,500
§75,500
575,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
75,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
£75,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
§75,500
§75,500
575,500
$75,500
$75,500
§75,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500
$75,500

$1,156.00
£1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
51,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
5),156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1.156.00
$1,156.00
51,156.00
$1,156.00
§1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,156.00
$1,136.00

$76,656 00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656 00
$76,656.00
§76,656.00
§76,656.00
$76,556.00
§76,656.00
$76,656.00
576,656.00
$76,656.00
§76,656.00
§76,656.00
$76,656.00
§76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
$76,656.00
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EXHIBIT A
PERMANENT EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NO. 2
to Master Lease Agreement dated as of July 15, 1995 ("' Lease")
between ATEL Leasing Corporation ("Lessor")
and Mobil Oil Corporation (" Lessee")

30 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 2340w MBLX 34405 $75,500 $1,156.00 576,656.00
3 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 112J340W MBLX 34407 575,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.00
2 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 1121340W MBLX 34408 $75,500 $1,156,00 §76,656.00
33 Triniry Industries, Inc, Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 112J340W MBLX 34409 $75,500 51,156.00 576,656.00
34 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liguid Petroleum Tank Car 1120340W MBLX 34410 $75,500 £1,156.00 $76,656.00
35 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 1121340W MBLX 34411 §75,500 $1,156 ¢o $76,656.00
36 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 112J340W MBLX 34412 $75,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.00
n Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Cur 1121340W MBLX 34413 575,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.00
38 Trinity Industries, Ine. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 127340W MBLX 34415 575,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.00
39 Trinity Industsies, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 112340W MBLX 34416 $75,500 55,156.00 $76,656.00
40 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 1121340W MBLX 34419 575,500 $1,156.00 576,656.00
41 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 1127340W MBLX 34420 575,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.00
42 Trinity Industries, Inc, Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 1127340W MBLX 34424 575,500 §1,156.50 $76,656.00
43 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 1127340W MBLX 34426 575,500 $1,156,00 $76,656 00
44 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleumn Tank Car 112J340W MBLX 34427 575,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.00
45 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquld Petroleum Tank Car 1127340W MBLX 34428 375,500 $1,156.00 $76,656.03.
46 Trinity Industries, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car 112J340W . MBLX 14430 §75,500 $1,156 00 376,656 00
47 Trinity Industies, Inc. Liquid Petroleum Tank Car H12J340W UMBLX 34434 $75,500 $1,156.00 576,656.00
§3,548,500 $54,332.00 $3,602,832.00
Accept 2.2 (November 15, 1995)
I Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27000 §58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
2 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car THAIOOWI . MBLX 2700! $58,500 §543.00 $59,441.00
3 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27002 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
4 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleun Wax Car 111A100W) MBLX 27003 $58,900 §543.00 $59,443.00
b, Prievivy i b Peirvieor- Hoe Exiazaaix; MEDLAG A6t 587360 it T
[ Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 1H1A100W1 MBLX 27005 558,900 §543.00 §59,443.00
7 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleumn Wex Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27006 $58,900 $543.00 559,443.00
8 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car H1A100W] MBLX 27007 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
9 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27008 358,500 $543.00 $59,443.00
10 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27009 558,500 $543.00 §59,443.00
11 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27010 $58,900 5543.00 §59,443.00

makisadashibia? ds {ath
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PERMANENT EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NO. 2
to Master Lease Agreement dated as of July 15, 1995 (" Lease®)
between ATEL Leasing Corporation ("Lessor")

and Mobil Oil Corporation ("Lessee")

EXHIBIT A

12 Trinity Industries, Inz Petroleum Wax Car 11TAI00W1 MBLX 27011 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
13 Trinity Indostries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27012 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
14 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27013 $58,900 §543.00 $59,443.00
i5 Trinity Industries, Inc Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W] MBLX 27014 558,500 $543.00 $59,443.00
16 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27015 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
¥ Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Cer 111A100W1 MBLX 27016 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
18 Trinity Industries, Ine. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27017 §58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
19 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27018 §58,500 $543.00 $59,443.00
20 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Cer L1IALI00W] MBLX 27019 558,900 $543.00 $59,441.00
21 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111AI00W] MBLX 27020 558,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
2 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petrojeum Wax Car 11 A100W1 MBLX 27021 558,900 $543.00 §59,443.00
3 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wex Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27022 $58,900 §543.00 $59,443 00
1 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W] MBLX 27023 $58,900 §543.00 $59,443.00
25 Trinity Industies, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27024 $58,900 §543.00 $59,443 00
26 Trigity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27025 558,900 §543.00 $59,443.00
27 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27026 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
28 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W) MBLX 27027 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
29 Trinity Industries, lnc. Petroleum Wax Car 11A100W1 MBLX 27028 558,900 §543.00 $59,443.00
JY llm] Eodadaed, Laty ) LUU:-M."VM :&I ATILTINUIT T l"l's';.::" ;‘;M; eIV E RNy :J‘,W:ﬁs
3] Trinity Indusuies, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27030 $58,900 §$543.00 $59,443.00
2 Trinity Industrics, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111AT00W] MBLX 27031 558,900 §543.00 §59,443.00
33 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27032 $58,500 §543.00 $59,443.00
34 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleun Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27033 $58,900 §543.00 §59,443.00
35 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 « MBLX 27034 $58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
36 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27035 §58,900 §543.00 $59,443.00
37 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27036 $58,900 $543.00 $59,441.80
38 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27037 558,900 $543.00 §59,443.00
39 Trinity Industries, Ine. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27038 558,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
40 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27039 §58,900 $543.00 $59,443.00
4] Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27040 558,500 $543.00 $59,443 00
42 Trinity Industries, Inc. Petroleum Wax Car 111A100W1 MBLX 27041 558,900 $543.00 $59,443.00

—ra A e Tt
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EXHIBIT A

PERMANENT EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NO. 2
to Master Lease Agreement dated as of July 15, 1995 (" Lease™)
between ATEL Leasing Corporation ("Lessor")
and Mobil Ol Corporation ("Lessee")

mobrakexnda? xis fa 5

Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity gndum-ics, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc,
Trinity Industsies, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.
Trinity Industries, Inc.

Petroleum Wax Car
Petroleum Wax Car
Petroleum Wix Car
Petroleun Wax Car
Petroleum Wax Car
Petroleum Wix Car
Petroleum Wax Car
Petroleum Wex Car

111A100W]
111A100W]
111A100W1
111A100W1
111A100W1
111A100W]
1TIATO0W
I11AT00W1

Schedule No. 3 Equipment
GRAND TOTALS

MBLX 27042 $58,900 §543,00 $59,443.00
MBLX 27043 558,900 5543.00 $59,443.00
MBLX 27044 558,500 5543.00 $59,443.00
MBLX 27045 $58,900 §543.00 $59,442.00
MBLX 27046 558,900 $543.00 $59,441.00
MBLX 27047 558,900 $5343.00 §59,443.00
MBLX 27048 558,900 §543.00 $59,441.00
MBLX 27049 - 358,900 $543.00 $59,443.00

$2,945,000 $27,150.00 $1,972,150.00

56,453,500 581,482 56,574,082
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CERTIFICATION

[, Claire E. Murphy, an attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the
State of New Jersey, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | have compared
the attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and
identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated: _January 4,2016 C W/] (,dj)/l,u A

Claire ENMurp






